



COC PRIORITY LISTING AND RANKING TOOL FY 2019

Ranking	APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT TYPE	EXPIRING GRANT NUMBER	COMPONENT TYPE	AMOUNT REQUESTED	AMOUNT RANKED	RUNNING TOTAL
1	Lucha Contra el Sida, Inc.	LCS Leasing Program	RENEWAL	PR0003L4N021807	PH	\$ 539,142.00	\$ 539,142.00	\$ 539,142.00
2	Municipality of San Juan	Continuum of Care Municipio de San Juan	RENEWAL	PR0007L4N021805	PH	\$ 966,753.00	\$ 966,753.00	\$ 1,505,895.00
3	Coalicion de Apoyo Continuo para Personas sin Hogar de Guaynabo, Inc.	Hogar Amparo Project	RENEWAL	PR0010L4N021811	TH	\$ 206,541.00	\$ 206,541.00	\$ 1,712,436.00
4	Lucha Contra el Sida, Inc.	Nuevo Horizonte	RENEWAL	PR0016L4N021811	TH	\$ 78,555.00	\$ 78,555.00	\$ 1,790,991.00
5	Solo Por Hoy, Inc.	Derecho a Techo	RENEWAL	PR0119L4N021803	SSO	\$ 151,940.00	\$ 151,940.00	\$ 1,942,931.00
6	La Perla de Gran Precio Inc.	Tu Casa Vale	RENEWAL	PR0006L4N021807	PH	\$ 93,408.00	\$ 93,408.00	\$ 2,036,339.00
7	Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration	Permanent Housing De Vuelta a la Vida II	RENEWAL	PR0101L4N021805	PH	\$ 335,621.00	\$ 335,621.00	\$ 2,371,960.00
8	CASA PROTEGIDA JULIA DE BURGOS, INC.	VOUCHER PROGRAM CASA JULIA SAN JUAN	RENEWAL	PR0051L4N021807	PH	\$ 231,728.00	\$ 231,728.00	\$ 2,603,688.00
9	Guara Bi, Inc.	Guara Bi-Comerio	RENEWAL	PR0128L4N021802	PH	\$ 199,579.00	\$ 199,579.00	\$ 2,803,267.00
10	Lucha Contra el Sida, Inc.	Re-Encontrando el Sendero	RENEWAL	PR0066L4N021805	TH	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 3,097,267.00
11	CASA PROTEGIDA JULIA DE BURGOS, INC.	Rapid Re-Housing and Supportive Services	RENEWAL	PR0025L4N021811	PH	\$ 410,778.00	\$ 410,778.00	\$ 3,508,045.00
12	Coalicion de San Juan, Inc.	Proyecto Enlace	RENEWAL	PR0017L4N021811	HMIS	\$ 579,586.00	\$ 579,586.00	\$ 4,087,631.00
13	Lucha Contra el Sida, Inc.	Sabana Village Apartments	RENEWAL	PR0020L4N021811	PH	\$ 185,603.00	\$ 185,603.00	\$ 4,273,234.00
14	Corp. La Fondita de Jesus	El Pueblito de Jesus	RENEWAL	PR0009L4N021811	PH	\$ 790,821.00	\$ 790,821.00	\$ 5,064,055.00
15	Puerto Rico Housing Department	Rental Assistance Program CoC PR 502	RENEWAL	PR0086L4N021808	PH	\$ 1,020,317.00	\$ 1,020,317.00	\$ 6,084,372.00
16	Solo Por Hoy, Inc.	Solo Por Hoy-RRH	RENEWAL	PR0127L4N021802	PH	\$ 225,633.00	\$ 225,633.00	\$ 6,310,005.00
17	Municipality of San Juan	Safe Haven	RENEWAL	PR0022L4N021811	SH	\$ 337,558.00	\$ 337,558.00	\$ 6,647,563.00
18	Hogar del Buen Pastor, Inc.	Hogar del Buen Pastor - Vouchers (147217090 (V))	RENEWAL	PR0098L4N021807	PH	\$ 114,953.00	\$ 114,953.00	\$ 6,762,516.00
19	Albergue El Paraíso, Corp.	Gente Buena	RENEWAL	PR0096L4N021806	PH	\$ 224,297.00	\$ 224,297.00	\$ 6,986,813.00
20	Hogar Ruth para Mujeres Maltratadas, Inc.	Guayacan Housing Development	RENEWAL	PR0002L4N021807	TH	\$ 410,552.00	\$ 410,552.00	\$ 7,397,365.00
21	La Perla de Gran Precio Inc.	Compartir Comunitario	RENEWAL	PR0049L4N021805	PH	\$ 652,446.00	\$ 652,446.00	\$ 8,049,811.00
22	Corp. La Fondita de Jesus	Programa Mi Hogar II	RENEWAL	PR0117L4N021805	PH	\$ 301,999.00	\$ 301,999.00	\$ 8,351,810.00
23	MUNICIPALITY OF VEGA ALTA	Continuum of Care COC Homeless Assistance	RENEWAL	PR0070L4N021805	PH	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 8,481,590.00
24	Albergue El Paraíso, Corp.	Eden	RENEWAL	PR0056L4N021809	PH	\$ 301,939.00	\$ 301,939.00	\$ 8,783,529.00
25	Silo Misión Cristiana, Inc.	Proyecto Casa Silo	RENEWAL	PR0103L4N021806	TH	\$ 207,653.00	\$ 207,653.00	\$ 8,991,182.00
26	Municipality of San Juan	Hogar Nuevos Horizontes	RENEWAL	PR0012L4N021811	TH	\$ 314,668.00	\$ 314,668.00	\$ 9,305,850.00
27	Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration	Transitional Housing De Vuelta a la Vida, Sanación y Hogar	RENEWAL	PR0035L4N021810	TH	\$ 1,507,760.00	\$ 1,507,760.00	\$ 10,813,610.00
28	Municipality of Vega Baja	VEGA BAJA SHP NEW HOPE ASSISTANCE PROJECT 2007	RENEWAL	PR0059L4N021809	PH	\$ 167,757.00	\$ 167,757.00	\$ 10,981,367.00
29	Corp. La Fondita de Jesus	La Puerta de Jesus Rapid Rehousing Program	RENEWAL	PR0130L4N021802	PH	\$ 663,026.00	\$ 663,026.00	\$ 11,644,393.00
30	Hogar del Buen Pastor, Inc.	Hogar del Buen Pastor, Inc.	RENEWAL	PR0011L4N021811	TH	\$ 682,180.00	\$ 682,180.00	\$ 12,326,573.00
31	Municipality of Vega Baja	VB SHP NEW HOPE ASSISTANCE PROJECT 2002	RENEWAL	PR0058L4N021809	PH	\$ 262,654.00	\$ 262,654.00	\$ 12,589,227.00
32	Instituto Pre Vocacional e Industrial de PR	Vivienda a Individuos con Derecho a Alquiler (VIDA)	NEW- Bonus		PH	\$ 337,660.00	\$ 337,660.00	\$ 12,926,887.00
33	Solo Por Hoy, Inc.	Derecho a Techo-Expasion	NEW- Bonus		SSO - CE	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 13,146,887.00
34	Hogar Ruth para Mujeres Maltratadas, Inc.	Permanet Housing RRRH	NEW- DV Bonus		PH	\$ 477,536.00	\$ 477,536.00	\$ 13,624,423.00
35	PR Department of the Family	CoC PR-502 Planning Project	NEW		Planning	\$ 410,881.00	\$ 410,881.00	\$ 14,035,304.00